Family Spec Sheet LAN-2269-AEN
Page 1 | Revision date 2020-06-18
Plug & Play™ Systems for Data Centers
Networks (SANs)
Corning Plug & Play™ systems create a fiber
optic tip-to-tip solution for data centers and storage area
networks consisting of housings, modules, panels,
harnesses, trunks, and jumpers.

Plug & Play Module
| Photo LAN1797
Ordering Information
1 2 3
C C H - - -
4
U M
Select fi ber count.
12 = 12 fi bers
24 = 24 fi bers
1
Select adapters on front
of module.
Shuttered LC Duplex
05 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
18 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
SC Duplex (12-fiber maximum)
57 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
72 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
66 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
2
3 Select pinned MTP
connector adapter on
back of module.
70 = Standard-loss multimode
  (OM1/OM3/OM4)
93 = Low-loss multimode
  (OM3/OM4)
89 = Single-mode (OS2)
See Notes 1 and 2.
Select fi ber type.
K = Multimode (OM1)
T = Multimode (OM3)
Q = Multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
4
1) In order to guarantee a low-loss system, use all low-loss components.
2) Low-loss available with SC duplex, LC duplex, and MTP connectors on OM3 and OM4 solutions only.
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
Family Spec Sheet 0300_NAFTA_AEN
Page 6 | Revision date 2018-05-01
Ordering Information
1 2 3 4
C C H - - -
5
Select polarity
UM = Universal
RM = Straight-through
(classic)
1
Select fi ber count.
12 = 12 fi bers
24 = 24 fi bers
2
Select adapters on front
of module.
Shuttered LC Duplex
05 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
18 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
SC Duplex (12-fiber maximum)
57 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
72 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
66 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
3 4 Select pinned MTP
connector adapter on
back of module.
70 = Standard-loss multimode
  (OM1)
93 = Low-loss multimode
  (OM3/OM4)
89 = Single-mode (OS2)
See Notes 1 and 2.
Select fi ber type.
K = Multimode (OM1)
T = Multimode (OM3)
Q = Multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
5
1) In order to guarantee a low-loss system, use all low-loss components.
2) Low-loss available with SC duplex, LC duplex, and MTP connectors on OM3 and OM4 solutions only.
Plug & Play™ Systems
Family Spec Sheet LAN-2269-AEN
Page 7 | Revision date 2020-06-18
MTP® Adapter Panels
Plug & Play™ MTP® adapter panels provide a simple
interface to connect trunk harnesses to trunks, standard
trunks to extender trunks, or can facilitate the use of
parallel optic transceivers.
Plug & Play Panel
| Photo LAN3017
Ordering Information
1 2
C C H - -C P
Select fi ber count.
36 = 3 MTP adapters
72 = 6 MTP adapters
96 = 8 MTP adapters
E4 = 12 MTP adapters
  (144-fi bers)
1 Select fi ber type.
69 = Multimode (OM1)
E3 = Multimode (OM3, OM4)
90 = Single-mode (OS2)
2
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
Family Spec Sheet 0300_NAFTA_AEN
Page 7 | Revision date 2018-05-01
Plug & Play™ Systems
Family Spec Sheet LAN-2269-AEN
Page 8 | Revision date 2020-06-18
MTP® to LC/SC Harnesses
The 12-fiber Plug & Play™ module harness is designed
to create a cross-connect point near the electronics
by enabling port replication. This cross-connection is
possible with duplex LC connectors to interface with
the electronics and an MTP® PRO connector to connect
into the back of a module. With port replication, your
day-x after multiple MACs in front of the electronics
looks the same as day one.
The 12-fiber Plug & Play trunk harnesses are designed
to facilitate an interconnect point when the electronics
are located in a separate area than the cross-connector
patching field. This interconnection is possible with
duplex LC connectors to interface with the electronics
and an MTP PRO connector to connect into a trunk.
Plug & Play Module Harness
| Drawing REN7180
-
1 2
E W8
43
H 1 2
5               6
Select non-pinned MTP PRO
connector.
69 = Standard-loss multimode
  (OM1/OM3/OM4)
75 = Low-loss multimode
  (OM3/OM4)
90 = Single-mode (OS2)
1
Select breakout connector
type.
LC Duplex
05 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
18 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
2
3 Select fi ber type.
K = Multimode (OM1)
T = Multimode (OM3)
Q = Multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
Select leg length in inches
(leg OD is 2.0 mm; -0/+3 in).
J = 12 in  N = 60 in
K = 24 in  P = 72 in
L = 36 in  Q = 79 in
M = 48 in  R = 98 in
4
Select overall harness

Family Spec Sheet 0300_NAFTA_AEN
Page 8 | Revision date 2018-05-01
Ordering Information
-
1 2
E 8
43
H 1 2
6               5               7
Select MTP PRO  connector.
69 = MTP, 12 F (non-pinned), OM1
70 = MTP, 12 F (pinned), OM1
75 = MTP, 12 F (non-pinned), OM3/OM4
93 = MTP, 12 F (pinned), OM3/OM4
90 = MTP, 12 F (non-pinned), OS2
89 = MTP, 12 F (pinned), OS2
1
LC Duplex
05 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
18 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
LC Simplex
03 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
02 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
22 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
SC Simplex
58 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
44 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
3 Select fi ber type.
K = Multimode (OM1)
T = Multimode (OM3)
Q = Multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
Select leg length in inches
(+3.5/-1 in). Leg OD is 2 mm.
J = 12 in  N = 60 in
K = 24 in  P = 72 in
L = 36 in  Q = 79 in
M = 48 in  R = 98 in
4
Select overall harness
length.
6
Select unit of measure.
M = Meters
F = Feet
7
Select breakout connector
type.
SC Duplex
57 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
72 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
66 = Single-mode (OS2) APC
2
1) In order to guarantee a low-loss system,
use all low-loss components.
003-200 ft
001-060 m
(1 m increments measured from plug to MTP,
does not include leg length)
(1 ft increments measured from plug to MTP,
does not include leg length)
Select polarity
A = Type A (universal LCs)
B = Type B (universal LCs)
P = Straight-through
5
Plug & Play™ Systems

Plug & Play MTP Trunks
| REN7171
Ordering Information
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
                                                                                                                                           P N D DN
11
Select grip applications.
N = No grip
1
Select non-pinned MTP
connectors (end one on
outside of reel).
2
3 Select non-pinned MTP
connectors (end two on
inside of reel).
Select fi ber type.
K = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
T = 50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q = 50 µm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
Select cable type.
PN = Non-armored plenum
Select standard fi ber count.
12  = 12 fibers 72 = 72 fibers
24 = 24 fibers 96 = 96 fibers
36 = 36 fibers E4 = 144 fibers
48 = 48 fibers
4
5
6
Select leg length on end two
on inside of reel.
D = 33 in (+3.5/-1 in)
8
Select polarity
U = Universal Type-B
C = Classic Type-C
P = Straight-Through Type-A
9
Select cable length10
Select unit of measure.
M = Meters
F = Feet
11
Select leg length on end one
or outside of reel.
D = 33 in (+3.5/-1 in)
7
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
90 = Single-mode (OS2)
69 = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
 75 = 50 µm multimode (OM3/OM4)
005-999 ft
(1 ft increments measured from furcation
plug to furcation plug)
002-300 m
(1 m  increments measured from furcation
plug to furcation plug)69 = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
75 = 50 µm multimode (OM3/OM4)
90 = Single-mode (OS2)
*
*For custom labels, add the letter "L" as prefix to the part number e.g., LN757548QPNDDUxxxF

Plug & Play Extender Trunks
| Photo LAN2777
Ordering Information
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10
XCPNN
11
Select grip applications.1
Select pinned MTP
connectors (end one on
outside of reel).
2
3 Select non-pinned MTP
connectors (end two on
inside of reel).
Select fi ber type.
K = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
T = 50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q = 50 µm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
Select cable type.
PN = Non-armored plenum
Select standard fi ber count.
12  = 12 fibers 72 = 72 fibers
24 = 24 fibers 96 = 96 fibers
36 = 36 fibers E4 = 144 fibers
48 = 48 fibers
4
5
6
Select leg length on end one
on outside of reel.
C = 60 in (+3.5/-1 in)
7
Select leg length on end
two or inside of reel.
D = 33 in (+3.5/-1 in)
8
10
Select unit of measure.
M = Meters
F = Feet
11
1) Extender trunks have pinned MTP connectors on one end and non-pinned MTP connectors on the other end. Attempting to mate two pinned MTP
connectors or two non-pinned MTP connectors will not produce the desired optical performance.
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
Select cable length.
005-999 ft
(1 ft increments measured from furcation
plug to furcation plug)
002-300 m
(1 m increments measured from furcation
plug to furcation plug)
70 = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
93 = 50 µm multimode (OM3/OM4)
89 = Single-mode (OS2)
69 = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
75 = 50 µm multimode (OM3/OM4)
90 = Single-mode (OS2)
See Note 1.
Family Spec Sheet 0300_NAFTA_AEN
Page 13 | Revision date 2018-05-01
N = No grip
D
9
Select trunk type.9
X = Extender trunk
Plug & Play™ Systems
Plug & Play Extender Trunks

Plug & Play Systems Hybrid Connector Trunks
| Photo LAN2734
Ordering Information
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10
                                                                                                                                           W
11
Select grip applications.
1
Select fi ber type.
K = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
T = 50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q = 50 µm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
Select cable type.
PN = Non-armored plenum
Select standard fi ber count.
12  = 12 fibers 72 = 72 fibers
24 = 24 fibers 96 = 96 fibers
36 = 36 fibers E4 = 144 fibers
48 = 48 fibers
4
5
6
Select leg length on end one
or outside of reel.
D =
7
Select leg length on end
two on inside of reel.
2.0 mm OD Legs
K =  24 in (+3.5 / -1 in)
L =  36 in (+3.5 / -1 in)
M = 48 in (+3.5 / -1 in)
N =  60 in (+3.5 / -1 in)
P =  72 in (+3.5 / -1 in)
8
Select cable length.10
Select unit of measure.
M = Meters
F = Feet
11
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
005-999 ft
(1 ft increments measured from furcation
plug to furcation plug)
002-300 m
(1 m increments measured from furcation
plug to furcation plug)
Family Spec Sheet 0300_NAFTA_AEN
Page 14 | Revision date 2018-05-01
N = No grip
Select non-pinned MTP
connectors (end one on
outside of reel).
69 = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
75 = 50 µm multimode (OM3/OM4)
90 = Single-mode (OS2)
2
3 Select the connector
(end two on inside of reel).
SC Duplex
57 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
72 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
LC Duplex
05 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
N NP
33 in (+3.5/-1 in)
D
9
Select trunk type.
9
W= Universal hybrid trunk

05 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04 = Single-mode (OS2) UPC
Ordering Information
| Photo LAN2734
Plug & Play™ universal hybrid connector extender
trunks are terminated with MTP® connectors on one
end of the trunk and LC or SC connectors on the other
end for applications, requiring one end of the trunk to
connect directly into electronics or patch panels.
Family Spec Sheet 0300_NAFTA_AEN
Page 15 | Revision date 2018-05-01
Plug & Play Systems Hybrid Connector Extender Trunks
N = No grip
NP
9
Select trunk type.9
Z = Universal hybrid extender trunk
Plug & Play™ Systems
Hybrid Extender Trunks
| REN7163
Family Spec Sheet LAN-2269-AEN
Page 15 | Revision date 2020-06-18
MTP® Jumpers
MTP® jumpers allow for the seamless migration to higher
data rates in the data center when used in conjunction
with our MTP trunks. The jumpers are built with pinned or
non-pinned 12-fiber MTP connectors. Pictured here are the
most common applications for this type of jumper to make
ordering easier. All the jumpers are plenum rated.
MTP Jumper
| Drawings ZA-3866 and ZA-3868
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
Ordering Information
Note:
1) Always list lowest numbered connector first.
1 2 3 4 5 76
J
8
Select MTP PRO connector.
75 = MTP 12 F (non-pinned) MM
93 = MTP 12 F (pinned) MM
89 = MTP 12 F (pinned) SM
90 = MTP 12 F (non-pinned) SM
1 .epyt reb fi tceleS
T = 50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q = 50 µm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (OS2)
2 Select MTP PRO connector.
3 Select patch cord polarity.
A  = Type-A polarity
B = Type-B polarity
Note: For patch cord polarity, reference AEN151.
6
Defi nes cable type.
E8 = Plenum, interconnect
4 Select patch cord length.
003-200 ft
(Measured in 1 ft increments)
001-060 m
(Measured in 1 m increments)
7
Defi nes patch cord.
N = Patch cord, no furcation
5
Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
8
75 = MTP 12 F (non-pinned) MM
93 = MTP 12 F (pinned) MM
89 = MTP 12 F (pinned) SM
90 = MTP 12 F (non-pinned) SM
21 8 -E N
2
MTP jumpers have the same connector size and cable
footprint as duplex LC jumpers used today. The density,
airflow, and cable management of Plug & Play™ systems is
preserved as you migrate to higher data rates.
MTP PRO allows for a simple one-step, color-coded
polarity change feature without removing the connector
housing. The connector also provides the capability for
field friendly pinning configuration changes with safe
handling of pins and easy color identification while
maintaining product integrity.
Type 1 40G Jumper
40G Switch
40G Switch
Non-pinned
MTP Compatible
Connector
ZA-3866
Non-pinned
MTP Compatible
Connector
Type 3 40G Jumper
40G Switch
Non-pinned
MTP Compatible
Connector
Pinned
MTP Compatible
Connector
Trunk

Integrated Trunk Module
| Photo LAN1678
Ordering Information
1 2 3
I T M - - -
4
1 2U F
Select adapters on front
of module.
Shuttered LC Duplex
05 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04 = Single-mode (OS2)
SC Duplex
57 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
72 = Single-mode (OS2)
1 Select MTP® connector.
70 =  Multimode, pinned
69 =  Multimode, non-pinned
89 =  Single-mode, pinned
90 =  Single-mode, non-pinned
2 3 Select fi ber type.
K = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
T = 50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q = 50 µm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
Select length in feet.
See Note 1
4
All ITMs have 40 ft of trunk cable stored inside the ITM, and the remaining cable is stored outside of the ITM.
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
040 = 40 ft
080 = 80 ft
120 = 120 ft
160 = 160 ft
200 = 200 ft
Family Spec Sheet 0300_NAFTA_AEN
Page 18 | Revision date 2018-05-01
Ordering Information
1 2 3
I T M - - -
4
1 2U F
Select adapters on front
of module.
Shuttered LC Duplex
05 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04 = Single-mode (OS2)
SC Duplex
57 = Multimode (OM1/OM3/OM4)
72 = Single-mode (OS2)
1 2 3 Select fi ber type.
K = 62.5 µm multimode (OM1)
T = 50 µm multimode (OM3)
Q = 50 µm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode (OS2)
Select length in feet.
See Note 1
4
All ITMs have 40 ft of trunk cable stored inside the ITM, and the remaining cable is stored outside of the ITM.
040 = 40 ft
080 = 80 ft
120 = 120 ft
160 = 160 ft
200 = 200 ft
Select MTP PRO  connector.
69 = MTP, 12 F (non-pinned), OM1
70 = MTP, 12 F (pinned), OM1
75 = MTP, 12 F (non-pinned), OM3/OM4
93 = MTP, 12 F (pinned), OM3/OM4
90 = MTP, 12 F (non-pinned), OS2
89 = MTP, 12 F (pinned), OS2
Plug & Play™ Systems
Family Spec Sheet LAN-2269-AEN
Page 17 | Revision date 2020-06-18
Plug & Play™ Systems
Reverse Polarity Uniboot Duplex Jumpers
EDGE™ reverse polarity uniboot duplex jumpers allow for the
quick-and-easy conversion from a TIA-568 A-B polarity to a
TIA-568 A-A polarity without exposing the fibers or needing any
tools. This jumper comes with a straight-through polarity from
the factory, but you can convert it to a flipped jumper with no
tools. This uniboot design allows one cable to carry both fibers,
reducing jumper bulk when routing.
Ordering Information
4
3Select connector one type.
79 =  Multimode LC uniboot
(OM3/OM4/OM5)
78 =  Single-Mode LC UPC
uniboot (OS2)
80 =  Single-Mode LC APC
uniboot (OS2)
Select connector two type.
79 =  Multimode LC uniboot
(OM3/OM4/OM5)
78 =  Single-Mode LC UPC
uniboot (OS2)
80 =  Single-Mode LC APC
uniboot (OS2)
Select fiber type.
T = 50 μm multimode (OM3)
Q = 50 μm multimode (OM4)
V = 50 μm multimode (OM5)
G = Single-Mode Ultra (OS2)
Select flame rating.
1 = Riser
8 = Plenum
Select length.
001-250 (tip-to-tip)
Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
1 5
6
2
               0 2         D        2 0
21 5 643
LC Uniboot Jumper Specifications
Connector Connector
Code
Typical Connector
Attenuation (dB)
Return
Loss (dB)
MM LC
uniboot 79 0.10 ≤ 26
SM LC UPC
uniboot 78 0.25 ≤ 55
SM LC APC
uniboot 80 0.25 ≤ 65
Reverse Polarity Uniboot Duplex Jumpers
| Photos REN6462 and REN6461
Features
Slim, round two-fiber interconnect cable.
Uniboot-style duplex connectors.
Improved handling in high-density applications.
Low-loss connectivity enables system design flexibility.
Enabled by bend-insensitive Corning® ClearCurve® multimode
or Corning® SMF-28e® Ultra single-mode fibers.
Designed to withstand tight bends and challenging cable routes.
Family Spec Sheet LAN-2269-AEN
Page 18 | Revision date 2020-06-18
Plug & Play™ Systems
Reverse Polarity LC Duplex Clips
All reverse polarity uniboot LC duplex connectors come
with a removable clip. We offer a total of 12 colors to
allow for easy link identification or fabric segmentation.
EDGE™ Reverse Polarity Uniboot LC Duplex Clips
| Photo LAN2254
Ordering Information
TRIGGER-BP-U-
1
1 Select color.
N = Blue
E = Orange
G = Green
W = White
C = Slate
R = Red
B = Black
Y = Yellow
V = Violet
P = Rose
A = Aqua
K = Beige
Note: Must order in multiples of 100.
Family Spec Sheet LAN-2269-AEN
Page 19 | Revision date 2020-06-18
Housing Accessories
Part Number Product Description
Units per
Delivery
RBC-02P Plug & Play™ Systems Accessory Bracket, frame-
mountable, holds 2 CCH connector panels or modules
1/1
PC1-BKT-23 EDGE™  Extension and Flush-Mount Bracket for mounting
1U housings into 23-in racks or cabinets
1/1
PC2-BKT-23 EDGE Extension and Flush-Mount Bracket for mounting
2U housings into 23-in racks or cabinets
1/1
PC4-BKT-23 EDGE Solutions Mounting Bracket for mounting 4U
housings into 23-in racks or cabinets
1/1
PC1-BKT-FLSH PCH Flush-Mount Brackets, PCH-01U (one set) 1/1
PC2-BKT-FLSH PCH Flush-Mount Brackets for PCH-02U (one set) 1/1
PC4-BKT-FLSH PCH Flush-Mount Brackets PCH-04U (one set) 1/1
PC1-LOCK-KIT Door Lock Kit; can be installed on the front and/or back
door(s) of the PCH-01U; comes with one lock and two keys
1/1
HDWR-LOCK-KIT Lock Kit for front door of housing; contains one lock
with two keys
1/1
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
Family Spec Sheet 0300_NAFTA_AEN
Page 19 | Revision date 2018-05-01
Plug & Play™ Systems
Family Spec Sheet LAN-2269-AEN
Page 20 | Revision date 2020-06-18
Housing Accessories
Part Number Product Description
Units per
Delivery
CJP-01U-P Pretium™ Jumper Management Panel 1U; provides jumper
management in a 1.75-in rack space
1/1
CJP-02U-P Pretium Jumper Management Panel 2U; provides jumper
management in a 3.5-in rack space
1/1
PC2-STRN PCH Strain-Relief Bracket; PCH-02U accepts up to
two UCC kits (UCC-001)
1/1